

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0084 Version: 2 Name: PW - Emerg Ord Homeless

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:AdoptedFile created:1/20/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/24/2023Final action:2/7/2023

Title: Recommendation to declare ordinance amending the Long Beach Municipal Code by adding Section

2.84.170, to temporarily suspend certain provisions of Chapter 2.84 during the proclaimed local emergency caused by homelessness; declaring the urgency thereof; and declaring that this ordinance

shall take effect immediately, read and adopted as read. (Citywide)

(Emergency Ordinance No. ORD-23-0003)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 012423-ORD-21sr&att, 2. 020723-ORD-28.pdf, 3. ORD-23-0003 (EMERG).pdf, 4. ORD-23-0003

(FINAL).pdf, 5. 020723-ORD-28 Corresp. Lee.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2023	2	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass
1/24/2023	1	City Council	approve recommendation to declare an emergency to exist	Pass
1/24/2023	1	City Council	approve recommendation to declare Emergency Ordinance No. ORD-, read, and adopted as read and laid over to the next regular meeting of the City Council for final reading	Pass